

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 513 OF 2022

High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay On Its Motion.

...Petitioner.

Versus

Jitendra R Jain.

....Respondent.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 513 OF 2022

IN
COMPANY PETITION 657 OF 2016

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 287 OF 2024

IN
COMPANY PETITION 657 OF 2016

WITH
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE (COMPANY) NO. 1 OF 2024

IN
SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024

*S. C.Naidu, T. R. Yadav and Pradip Kumar for Applicant No.5.
Dhaval M. Poriya i/b Vimaldalal & Co., for the Petitioning Creditor.
Ms. Apurva Thipsay for Official Liquidator.
Ms. Molini Gala i/b Neha Shah for the Ex-Directors of the Company.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 27, 2025.

P. C. :

1. At the outset, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant

submits that Ex-Directors of the Company - Mr. Jitendra Jain and Mr. Junendra Jain are present in Court.

2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Ex-Directors submits that against the order passed by the Company Court, Appeal has been preferred which is scheduled to come up on 11th July 2025.

3. List the present matter on **14th July 2025**. To be placed under the caption for Directions.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]