



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 513 OF 2022

High Court of Judicature at Bombay
on its own Motion ... Petitioner.
Versus
Jitendra R Jain ... Respondent.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 513 OF 2022
WITH
COMPANY PETITION NO. 657 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 287 OF 2024
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 657 OF 2016
WITH
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE (COMPANY) NO.1 OF 2024
IN
SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2024

Mr. Anosh Sequeria a/w. Ms. Miloni Gala i/by Neha Shah for ex-Directors of the company. .
Mr. Mutahhar Khan, for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar a/w. Manoj Gujar i/by C.R. Naidu and Co. for the Applicant No.1B.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : July 14, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Contemnor submits that in the Appeal proceedings the delay has already been condoned and the the Appeal will be circulated for listing within period of four weeks. At his request, stand over to **11th August, 2025.**

2. It is made clear that if no orders are passed in the Appeal proceedings, this Court will take up the Contempt Petition for consideration.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]